Ordering information
Internal diameter Wall thickness
D (min)
Expanded
as supplied
d (max)
Recovered
after heating
W (nom)
Total wall recovered
after heating
Standard
length (nom)
mm inches mm inches mm inches inches Size description
7.7 (0.3) 2.6 (0.1) 1.5 (0.06) 6 SST-03
10.2 (0.4) 3.9 (0.15) 1.5 (0.06) 6 SST-04
19.1 (0.75) 5.6 (0.22) 1.5 (0.06) 6, 12 SST-07M
19.1 (0.75) 5.6 (0.22) 2.4 (0.09) 6, 12 SST-07
27.9 (1.1) 9.5 (0.38) 2.8 (0.11) 6, 12 SST-11M
27.9 (1.1) 9.5 (0.38) 3.0 (0.12) 6, 12 SST-11
33.1 (1.3) 9.6 (0.38) 2.7 (0.11) 6, 12 SST-13M
33.1 (1.3) 9.6 (0.38) 3.0 (0.12) 6, 12 SST-13
38.1 (1.5) 12.7 (0.5) 3.0 (0.12) 6, 12 SST-15M
38.1 (1.5) 12.7 (0.5) 3.6 (0.14) 6, 12 SST-15
43.2 (1.7) 12.7 (0.5) 3.0 (0.12) 6, 12 SST-17M
43.2 (1.7) 12.7 (0.5) 3.6 (0.14) 6, 12 SST-17
50.8 (2.0) 19.1 (0.75) 3.0 (0.12) 6, 12 SST-20M
50.8 (2.0) 19.1 (0.75) 3.9 (0.15) 12 SST-20
68.6 (2.7) 22.9 (0.9) 3.9 (0.15) 12, 18, 24 SST-27
76.2 (3.0) 31.8 (1.25) 3.9 (0.15) 24 SST-30
101.6 (4.0) 44.5 (1.75) 3.9 (0.15) 24 SST-40
114.3 (4.5) 44.5 (1.75) 3.9 (0.15) 12, 18, 24 SST-45
‘M’ suffix denotes medium wall availability.
Dimensions apply to uncoated tubing. Allow approximately 1.3 mm for coating.
Tubing with sealant on ends only, without sealant, or of non-standard lengths is available
subject to special order.